CAPACITIVE
SENSORS
KAS
NormLine
2 A
ll
sp
ec

APPLICATION EXAMPLES 10 - 11
NORMS 12
TYPE CODE 13
CAPACITIVE SENSORS NormLine DIMENSION M 12 x 1 14 - 15
CAPACITIVE SENSORS NormLine DIMENSION M 18 x 1 16 - 19
CAPACITIVE SENSORS NormLine DIMENSION M 30 x 1,5 20 - 25
CAPACITIVE SENSORS NormLine DIMENSION M 32 x 1,5 26 - 27
MOUNTING BLOCKS 28
PROTECTION CAPS AND SEALING SETS 29
FEMALE CONNECTORS 30
SENSOR HOLDER 31
TYPE SELECTION IN ARTICLE NUMBER ORDER 32 - 33
TYPE SELECTION IN TYPE DESCRIPTION ORDER 34 - 35
Pages
CAPACITIVE SENSORS KAS NormLine
TABLE OF CONTENTS
4 A
ll
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
 (0
8/
20
09
)
RECHNER Industrie-Elektronik GmbH • Gaußstraße 8-10 • D-68623 Lampertheim • Tel. (0 62 06) 50 07-0 • Fax (0 62 06) 50 07-36 • e-mail: info@rechner-sensors.de • www.rechner-sensors.com
Capacitive sensors, our abbreviation KAS, contain a transistor oscillator which is actuated when a defined capacitance is
exceeded by the approach of metals, non-metals or liquids. The smaller the dielectric permittivity εr the closer one has to
approach the medium. This effect is also apparent when detecting through non-metal materials, if the dielectric permittivity
of the material to be detected is higher (approx. factor 5). Depending on the type the current change of the oscillator will
be amplified to a streamlined output signal or output as a binary signal by a switching amplifier.
  Output stages with npn or pnp transistors are available for DC operation.
  A transistor output stage or FET-output is integrated for AC connection
The output switching functions are
    NO, NC or change-over (antivalent),
       similar to mechanical switches.
Electronic circuits, PLCs, relays or contactors can be activated directly by capacitive sensors. The current change in the
oscillator is caused without physical contact by the approach of the actuating material to the active area. The damping
of the oscillator is possible between the active surface and specified sensing distance (Sn) + 10 %. The RECHNER ca-
pacitive sensors with 20-turn spindle potentiometer allow sensitivity adjustment greater or less than the nominal sensing
distance. Under the best operating conditions (e.g. constant ambient conditions) a sensing distance up to the maximum
specified value can be adjusted. The components of the KAS are mounted in plastic or metal casings and encapsulated
with epoxy casting resin.
The plastics used for the housings are:
  PA (polyamide) 6.6 glass-fibre reinforced
  PA conductive (carboniferous)
  PC (polycarbonate)
  PEEK (polyetheretherketone) (FDA 21 CFR 177.2415)
  PPO (polyphenylenoxide)
  PTFE (polytetrafluor ethylene) (FDA 21 CFR 177.1550)
  PVC (polyvinylchloride)

RECHNER Industrie-Elektronik GmbH • Gaußstraße 8-10 • D-68623 Lampertheim • Tel. (0 62 06) 50 07-0 • Fax (0 62 06) 50 07-36 • e-mail: info@rechner-sensors.de • www.rechner-sensors.com
…-…-…-…-…-…-…-…-…-...
TYPE CODE KAS...NL
If existing
 PTFE, PTFE/Ms,…  = Special housing material
If existing
M…, (G)1“ = Thread
A  = Antivalent function (NO/NC)
Ö  = NC
S  = NO
If existing
K = Plastic housing
A…… = European standard
  A12 = M12 x 1 flush mountable
  A22 = M12 x 1 non-flush mountable
  A13 = M18 x 1 flush mountable
  A23 = M18 x 1 non-flush mountable
  A14 = M30 x 1 flush mountable
  A24 = M30 x 1 non-flush mountable
10, 18, 20, 23, 30, 32, 34, 35, 37, 38, = Version
 70  = 3 wire / 4 wire DC NPN
 80  = 3 wire / 4 wire DC PNP
 90  = 2 wire AC/DC
KAS   = Capacitive Proximity Sensor
If existing
Y… = Flange connector
If existing
3D = With manufacturer declaration
 for ATEX zone 22
3G = With manufacturer declaration
 for ATEX zone 2
If existing
- NL = NormLine
14 A
ll
sp

Sensing distance Sn, 2 mm 2 mm
Sensing distance min./max. adjustable 0,5...5 mm 0,5...5 mm
Type code Art. No. Type code Art. No.
Type NPN antivalent KAS-70-A12-A-NL KA 0705 KAS-70-A12-A-K-NL KA 0706
Type NPN normally open KAS-70-A12-S-NL KA 0673 KAS-70-A12-S-K-NL KA 0707
Type PNP antivalent KAS-80-A12-A-NL KA 0671 KAS-80-A12-A-K-NL KA 0708
Type PNP normally open KAS-80-A12-S-NL KA 0669 KAS-80-A12-S-K-NL KA 0709
Type AC/DC normally open
Type AC/DC normally closed
Certificates CE, RoHS, UL-CSA CE, RoHS, UL-CSA
Operating voltage  (UB) 12...30 V DC 12...30 V DC
Output current (Ie) 200 mA / 2 x 200 mA 200 mA / 2 x 200 mA
No load current (Io) < 15 mA < 15 mA
Load current min. - -
Frequency of operating cycles max. 300 Hz 300 Hz
Permitted ambient temperature -25...+70 °C -25...+70 °C
LED display Yes Yes
Protective circuit Yes Yes
Norm IEC 60947-5-2 IEC 60947-5-2
Degree of protection IEC 60529* IP 67* IP 67*
Connection
2 m PUR cable,
3 x 0,14 mm²
4 x 0,14 mm² for antivalent
2 m PUR cable
3 x 0,14 mm²
4 x 0,14 mm² for antivalent
Housing material VA No. 1.4305 PA/PPO
Active surface PA/PPO PA/PPO
Lid PA/PPO PA/PPO
*With sealed potentiometer screw
CAPACITIVE SENSORS NormLine
NPN NC
PNP NO
NPN Antivalent
PNP NC PNP Antivalent
NPN NO
AC/DC NCAC/DC NO
AC/DC NCAC/DC NO
15A
ll
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
 (0
8/
20
09
)
RECHNER Industrie-Elektronik GmbH • Gaußstraße 8-10 • D-68623 Lampertheim • Tel. (0 62 06) 50 07-0 • Fax (0 62 06) 50 07-36 • e-mail: info@rechner-sensors.de • www.rechner-sensors.com
M 12 x 1 M 12 x 1 M 12 x 1
Flush mountable Non-flush mountable Non-flush mountable
2 mm 4 mm 4 mm
0,5...5 mm 1...8 mm 1...8 mm
Type code Art. No. Type code Art. No. Type code Art. No.
KAS-70-A12-A-Y5-NL KA 0710 KAS-70-A22-A-NL KA 0711 KAS-70-A22-A-Y5-NL KA 0715
KAS-70-A22-S-NL KA 0712
KAS-80-A12-A-Y5-NL KA 0670 KAS-80-A22-A-NL KA 0713 KAS-80-A22-A-Y5-NL KA 0716
KAS-80-A22-S-NL KA 0714
CE, RoHS, UL-CSA CE, RoHS, UL-CSA CE, RoHS, UL-CSA
12...30 V DC 12...30 V DC 12...30 V DC
2 x 200 mA 200 mA / 2 x 200 mA 2 x 200 mA
< 15 mA < 15 mA < 15 mA
- - -
300 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz
-25...+70 °C -25...+70 °C -25...+70 °C
Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes
IEC 60947-5-2 IEC 60947-5-2 IEC 60947-5-2
IP 67* IP 67* IP 67*
Flange connector M 12 x 1
2 m PUR cable,
3 x 0,14 mm²
4 x 0,14 mm² for antivalent
Flange connector M 12 x 1
VA No. 1.4305 VA No. 1.4305 VA No. 1.4305
PA/PPO PTFE PTFE
- PA/PPO -
Dimension M12 x 1
16 A
ll
sp

Sensing distance Sn, 5 mm 5 mm
Sensing distance min./max. adjustable 1...8 mm 1...8 mm
Type code Art. No. Type code Art. No.
Type NPN antivalent KAS-70-A13-A-NL KA 0718
Type NPN normally open KAS-70-A13-S-NL KA 0672
Type PNP antivalent KAS-80-A13-A-NL KA 0668 KAS-80-A13-A-Y5-NL KA 0667
Type PNP normally open KAS-80-A13-S-NL KA 0666
Type AC/DC normally open
Type AC/DC normally closed
Certificates CE, RoHS, UL-CSA CE, RoHS, UL-CSA
Operating voltage  (UB) 12...30 V DC 12...30 V DC
Output current (Ie) 200 mA / 2 x 200 mA 2 x 200 mA
No load current (Io) < 15 mA < 15 mA
Load current min. - -
Frequency of operating cycles max. 200 Hz 200 Hz
Permitted ambient temperature -25...+70 °C -25...+70 °C
LED display Yes Yes
Protective circuit Yes Yes
Norm IEC 60947-5-2 IEC 60947-5-2
Degree of protection IEC 60529* IP 67* IP 67*
Connection
2 m cable,
PUR, 3 x 0,34 mm²
PVC, 4 x 0,34 mm² for antivalent
Flange connector M 12 x 1
Housing material Brass Brass
Active surface PA/PPO PA/PPO
Lid PA/PPO -
*With sealed potentiometer screw
CAPACITIVE SENSORS NormLine
NPN NC
PNP NO
NPN Antivalent
PNP NC PNP Antivalent
NPN NO
AC/DC NCAC/DC NO
AC/DC NCAC/DC NO
17A
ll
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
 (0
8/
20
09
)
RECHNER Industrie-Elektronik GmbH • Gaußstraße 8-10 • D-68623 Lampertheim • Tel. (0 62 06) 50 07-0 • Fax (0 62 06) 50 07-36 • e-mail: info@rechner-sensors.de • www.rechner-sensors.com
M 18 x 1 M 18 x 1  M 18 x 1
Flush mountable Flush mountable Flush mountable
5 mm 5 mm 5 mm
1...8 mm 1...8 mm 1...8 mm
Type code Art. No. Type code Art. No. Type code Art. No.
KAS-70-A13-A-K-NL KA 0637
KAS-70-A13-S-K-NL KA 0648 KAS-70-A13-S-K-Y3-NL KA 0609
KAS-80-A13-A-K-NL KA 0680 KAS-80-A13-A-K-Y3-NL KA 0607
KAS-80-A13-S-K-NL KA 0717
KAS-90-A13-S-NL KA0634
KAS-90-A13-Ö-NL KA0724
CE, RoHS, UL-CSA CE, RoHS, UL-CSA CE, RoHS
12...30 V DC 12...30 V DC 20...250  V AC/DC
200 mA / 2 x 200 mA 200 mA / 2 x 200 mA 250 mA
< 15 mA < 15 mA < 2,5 mA
- - 5 mA
200 Hz 200 Hz 25 Hz
-25...+70 °C -25...+70 °C -25...+70 °C
Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes
IEC 60947-5-2 IEC 60947-5-2 IEC 60947-5-2
IP 67* IP 67* IP 67*
2 m cable,
PUR, 3 x 0,34 mm²
PVC, 4 x 0,34 mm² for antivalent
Flange connector M 12 x 1 2 m PUR cable,
2 x 0,34 mm²
PA/PPO PA/PPO PA/PPO
PA/PPO PA/PPO PA/PPO
PA/PPO - PA/PPO
Dimension M18 x 1
18 A
ll
sp

Sensing distance Sn, 5 mm 8 mm
Sensing distance min./max. adjustable 1...8 mm 1...10 mm
Type code Art. No. Type code Art. No.
Type NPN antivalent KAS-70-A23-A-PTFE/MS-NL KA 0437
Type NPN normally open
Type PNP antivalent KAS-80-A23-A-PTFE/MS-NL KA0725
Type PNP normally open
Type AC/DC normally open KAS-90-A13-S-MS/PPO-NL KA 0676
Type AC/DC normally closed KAS-90-A13-Ö-MS/PPO-NL KA 0677
Certificates CE, RoHS CE, RoHS, UL-CSA
Operating voltage  (UB) 20...250  V AC/DC 12...30 V DC
Output current (Ie) 250 mA 2 x 200 mA
No load current (Io) < 2,5 mA < 15 mA
Load current min. 5 mA -
Frequency of operating cycles max. 25 Hz 50 Hz
Permitted ambient temperature -25...+70 °C -25...+70 °C
LED display Yes Yes
Protective circuit Yes Yes
Norm IEC 60947-5-2 IEC 60947-5-2
Degree of protection IEC 60529* IP 67* IP 67*
Connection 2 m PUR cable,
3 x 0,34 mm²
2 m cable,
PVC 4 x 0,34 mm²
Housing material Brass Brass
Active surface PPO PTFE
Lid PPO PA/PPO
*With sealed potentiometer screw
NPN NC
PNP NO
NPN Antivalent
PNP NC PNP Antivalent
NPN NO
AC/DC NCAC/DC NO
AC/DC NCAC/DC NO
19A
ll
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
 (0
8/
20
09
)
RECHNER Industrie-Elektronik GmbH • Gaußstraße 8-10 • D-68623 Lampertheim • Tel. (0 62 06) 50 07-0 • Fax (0 62 06) 50 07-36 • e-mail: info@rechner-sensors.de • www.rechner-sensors.com
Dimension M18 x 1
M 18 x 1  M 18 x 1 M 18 x 1
Non-flush mountable Non-flush mountable Non-flush mountable
8 mm 8 mm 8 mm
1...10 mm 1...10 mm 1...10 mm
Type code Art. No. Type code Art. No. Type code Art. No.
KAS-70-A23-A-K-NL KA 0362
KAS-70-A23-S-K-NL KA 0368
KAS-80-A23-A-K-NL KA 0325 KAS-80-A23-A-K-Y3-NL KA 0445
KAS-80-A23-S-K-NL KA 0324
KAS-90-A23-S-NL KA 0605
KAS-90-A23-Ö-NL KA 0606
CE, RoHS, UL-CSA CE, RoHS, UL-CSA CE, RoHS, UL-CSA
12...30 V DC 12...30 V DC 20...250 V AC/DC
200 mA /2 x 200 mA 2 x 200 mA 250 mA
< 15 mA < 15 mA < 2,5 mA
- - 5 mA
50 Hz 50 Hz 25 Hz
-25...+70 °C -25...+70 °C -25...+70 °C
Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes
IEC 60947-5-2 IEC 60947-5-2 IEC 60947-5-2
IP 67* IP 67* IP 67
2 m cable
PUR, 3 x 0,34 mm²
PVC, 4 x 0,34 mm² for antivalent
Flange connector M 12 x 1 2 m PVC cable,
2 x 0,34 mm²
PA/PPO PA/PPO PA/PPO
PA/PPO PA/PPO PA/PPO
PA/PPO - PA/PPO
20 A
ll
sp

Sensing distance Sn, 10 mm 10 mm
Sensing distance min./max. adjustable 2...20 mm 2...20 mm
Type code Art. No. Type code Art. No.
Type NPN antivalent KAS-70-A14-A-NL KA 0719 KAS-70-A14-A-K-NL KA 0555
Type NPN normally open KAS-70-A14-S-NL KA 0664 KAS-70-A14-S-K-NL KA 0514
Type PNP antivalent KAS-80-A14-A-NL KA 0665 KAS-80-A14-A-K-NL KA 0554
Type PNP normally open KAS-80-A14-S-NL KA 0663 KAS-80-A14-S-K-NL KA 0720
Type AC/DC normally open
Type AC/DC normally closed
Certificates CE, RoHS, UL-CSA CE, RoHS, UL-CSA
Operating voltage  (UB) 12...30 V DC 12...30 V DC
Output current (Ie) 200 mA / 2 x 200 mA 200 mA / 2 x 200 mA
No load current (Io) < 15 mA < 15 mA
Load current min. - -
Frequency of operating cycles max. 150 Hz 150 Hz
Permitted ambient temperature -25...+70 °C -25...+70 °C
LED display Yes Yes
Protective circuit Yes Yes
Norm IEC 60947-5-2 IEC 60947-5-2
Degree of protection IEC 60529* IP 67* IP 67*
Connection
2 m Kabel, PVC,
3 x 0,75 mm²
4 x 0,5 mm² for antivalent
2 m Kabel, PVC,
3 x 0,75 mm²
4 x 0,5 mm² for antivalent
Housing material Brass PA/PPO
Active surface PA/PPO PA/PPO
Lid PA/PPO PA/PPO
*With sealed potentiometer screw
CAPACITIVE SENSORS NormLine
NPN NC
PNP NO
NPN Antivalent
PNP NC PNP Antivalent
NPN NO
AC/DC NCAC/DC NO
AC/DC NCAC/DC NO
21A
ll
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
 (0
8/
20
09
)
RECHNER Industrie-Elektronik GmbH • Gaußstraße 8-10 • D-68623 Lampertheim • Tel. (0 62 06) 50 07-0 • Fax (0 62 06) 50 07-36 • e-mail: info@rechner-sensors.de • www.rechner-sensors.com
  M 30 x 1,5   M 30 x 1,5   M 30 x 1,5
Flush mountable Flush mountable Flush mountable
10 mm 10 mm 10 mm
2...20 mm 2...20 mm 2...20 mm
Type code Art. No. Type code Art. No. Type code Art. No.
KAS-80-A14-A-Y5-NL KA 0660 KAS-80-A14-A-K-Y3-NL KA 0574
KAS-90-A14-S-NL KA 0603
KAS-90-A14-Ö-NL KA 0641
CE, RoHS, UL-CSA CE, RoHS, UL-CSA CE, RoHS
12...30 V DC 12...30 V DC 20...250 V AC / DC
 2 x 200 mA 2 x 200 mA 330 mA
< 15 mA < 15 mA < 3 mA
- - 5 mA
150 Hz 150 Hz 25 Hz
-25...+70 °C -25...+70 °C -25...+70 °C
Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes
IEC 60947-5-2 IEC 60947-5-2 IEC 60947-5-2
IP 67* IP 67* IP 67*
Flange connector M 12 x 1 Flange connector M 12 x 1 2 m PVC cable,
2 x 0,75 mm2
Brass PA/PPO PA/PPO
PA/PPO PA/PPO PA/PPO
PA/PPO PA/PPO PA/PPO
Dimension M30 x 1,5
22 A
ll
sp

Sensing distance Sn, 10 mm 15 mm
Sensing distance min./max. adjustable 2...20 mm 2...25 mm
Type code Art. No. Type code Art. No.
Type NPN antivalent KAS-70-A24-A-NL KA 0360
Type NPN normally open KAS-70-A24-S-NL KA 0366
Type PNP antivalent KAS-80-A24-A-NL KA 0335
Type PNP normally open KAS-80-A24-S-NL KA 0334
Type AC/DC normally open KAS-90-A14-S-MS/PPO-NL KA 0674
Type AC/DC normally closed KAS-90-A14-Ö-MS/PPO-NL KA 0675
Certificates CE, RoHS CE, RoHS, UL-CSA
Operating voltage  (UB) 20...250 V AC / DC 12...30 V DC
Output current (Ie) 330 mA 200 mA / 2 x 200 mA
No load current (Io) < 3 mA < 15 mA
Load current min. 5 mA -
Frequency of operating cycles max. 25 Hz 50 Hz
Permitted ambient temperature -25...+70 °C -25...+70 °C
LED display Yes Yes
Protective circuit Yes Yes
Norm IEC 60947-5-2 IEC 60947-5-2
Degree of protection IEC 60529* IP 67* IP 67*
Connection 2 m PVC cable,
3 x 0,75 mm2
2 m PVC cable,
3 x 0,75 mm²
4 x 0,5 mm² for antivalent
Housing material Brass Brass
Active surface PA/PPO PVC
Lid PA/PPO PA/PPO
*With sealed potentiometer screw
CAPACITIVE SENSORS NormLine
NPN NC
PNP NO
NPN Antivalent
PNP NC PNP Antivalent
NPN NO
AC/DC NCAC/DC NO
AC/DC NCAC/DC NO
23A
ll
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
 (0
8/
20
09
)
RECHNER Industrie-Elektronik GmbH • Gaußstraße 8-10 • D-68623 Lampertheim • Tel. (0 62 06) 50 07-0 • Fax (0 62 06) 50 07-36 • e-mail: info@rechner-sensors.de • www.rechner-sensors.com
M 30 x 1,5 M 30 x 1,5 M 30 x 1,5
Non-flush mountable Non-flush mountable Non-flush mountable
15 mm 15 mm 15 mm
2...25 mm 2...25 mm 2...25 mm
Type code Art. No. Type code Art. No. Type code Art. No.
KAS-70-A24-A-PTFE/MS-NL KA 0414 KAS-70-A24-A-Y3-NL KA 0365
KAS-80-A24-A-PTFE/MS-NL KA 0412 KAS-80-A24-A-Y3-NL KA 0336 KAS-80-A24-A-PTFE/MS-Y3-NL KA 0413
CE, RoHS, UL-CSA CE, RoHS, UL-CSA CE, RoHS, UL-CSA
12...30 V DC 12...30 V DC 12...30 V DC
2 x 200 mA 2 x 200 mA 2 x 200 mA
< 15 mA < 15 mA < 15 mA
- - -
50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz
-25...+70 °C -25...+70 °C -25...+70 °C
Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes
IEC 60947-5-2 IEC 60947-5-2 IEC 60947-5-2
IP 67* IP 67* IP 67*
2 m PVC cable,
4 x 0,5 mm² Flange connector M 12 x 1 Flange connector M 12 x 1
Brass Brass Brass
PTFE PVC PTFE
PA/PPO PA/PPO PA/PPO
Dimension M30 x 1,5
24 A
ll
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
 (0
8/
20
09
)
RECHNER Industrie-Elektronik GmbH • Gaußstraße 8-10 • D-68623 Lampertheim • Tel. (0 62 06) 50 07-0 • Fax (0 62 06) 50 07-36 • e-mail: info@rechner-sensors.de • www.rechner-sensors.com
Housing M 30 x 1,5  M 30 x 1,5
Technical data Non-flush mountable Non-flush mountable
Sensing distance Sn, 15 mm 15 mm
Sensing distance min./max. adjustable 2...25 mm 2...25 mm
Type code Art. No. Type code Art. No.
Type NPN antivalent KAS-70-A24-A-K-NL KA 0364 KAS-70-A24-A-K-Y3-NL KA 0351
Type NPN normally open KAS-70-A24-S-K-NL KA 0367
Type PNP antivalent KAS-80-A24-A-K-NL KA 0327 KAS-80-A24-A-K-Y3-NL KA 0333
Type PNP normally open KAS-80-A24-S-K-NL KA 0326
Type AC/DC normally open
Type AC/DC normally closed
Certificates CE, RoHS, UL-CSA CE, RoHS, UL-CSA
Operating voltage  (UB) 12...30 V DC 12...30 V DC
Output current (Ie) 200 mA / 2 x 200 mA 2 x 200 mA
No load current (Io) < 15 mA < 15 mA
Load current min. - -
Frequency of operating cycles max. 50 Hz 50 Hz
Permitted ambient temperature -25...+70 °C -25...+70 °C
LED display Yes Yes
Protective circuit Yes Yes
Norm IEC 60947-5-2 IEC 60947-5-2
Degree of protection IEC 60529* IP 67* IP 67*
Connection
2 m PVC cable,
3 x 0,75 mm²
4 x 0,5 mm² for antivalent
Flange connector M 12 x 1
Housing material PA/PPO PA/PPO
Active surface PA/PPO PA/PPO
Lid PA/PPO PA/PPO
*With sealed potentiometer screw
CAPACITIVE SENSORS NormLine
NPN NC
PNP NO
NPN Antivalent
PNP NC PNP Antivalent
NPN NO
AC/DC NCAC/DC NO
AC/DC NCAC/DC NO
25A
ll
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
 (0
8/
20
09
)
RECHNER Industrie-Elektronik GmbH • Gaußstraße 8-10 • D-68623 Lampertheim • Tel. (0 62 06) 50 07-0 • Fax (0 62 06) 50 07-36 • e-mail: info@rechner-sensors.de • www.rechner-sensors.com
 M 30 x 1,5  M 30 x 1,5 M30 x 1,5
Non-flush mountable Non-flush mountable Non-flush mountable
15 mm 15 mm 15 mm
2...25 mm 2...20 mm 2...20 mm
Type code Art. No. Type code Art. No. Type code Art. No.
KAS-80-A24-A-K-Y3-3D-NL KA 0734
KAS-90-A24-S-NL KA 0523
KAS-90-A24-uC-S/Ö-NL KA 0755
KAS-90-A24-Ö-NL KA 0524
CE, RoHS, UL-CSA, ATEX, IECEx CE, RoHS CE, RoHS
12...30 V DC 20...250 V AC/DC 20...250 V AC/DC
2 x 200 mA 330 mA 330 mA
< 15 mA < 2,5 mA < 2,5 mA
- 5 mA 5 mA
50 Hz 25 Hz 25 Hz
-25...+70 °C -25...+70 °C -25...+70 °C
Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes
IEC 60947-5-2 IEC 60947-5-2 IEC 60947-5-2
IP 67* IP 67* IP 67*
Flange connector M 12 x 1 2 m PVC cable,
2 x 0,75 mm²
2 m PVC cable,
2 x 0,75 mm² and 2 x 0.14 mm²
PA/PPO PA/PPO PA/PPO
PA/PPO PA/PPO PA/PPO
PA/PPO PA/PPO PA/PPO
Dimension M30 x 1,5
* NO and NC function selectable by means
of a bridge.
26 A
ll
sp

Sensing distance Sn, 20 mm 20 mm
Sensing distance min./max. adjustable 2...30 mm 2...30 mm
Type code Art. No. Type code Art. No.
Type NPN antivalent KAS-70-35-A-M32-NL KA 0727 KAS-70-34-A-M32-PTFE/MS-Y3-NL KA 0722
Type NPN normally open KAS-70-35-S-M32-NL KA 0452
Type PNP antivalent KAS-80-35-A-M32-NL KA 0440 KAS-80-34-A-M32-PTFE/MS-Y3-NL KA 0721
Type PNP normally open KAS-80-35-S-M32-NL KA 0726
Type AC/DC normally open
Type AC/DC normally closed
Certificates CE, RoHS, UL-CSA CE, RoHS, UL-CSA
Operating voltage  (UB) 12...30 V DC 12...30 V DC
Output current (Ie) 200 mA / 2 x 200 mA 2 x 200 mA
No load current (Io) < 15 mA < 15 mA
Load current min. - -
Frequency of operating cycles max. 50 Hz 50 Hz
Permitted ambient temperature -25...+70 °C -25...+70 °C
LED display Yes Yes
Protective circuit Yes Yes
Norm IEC 60947-5-2 IEC 60947-5-2
Degree of protection IEC 60529* IP 67* IP 67*
Connection
2 m PVC cable,
3 x 0,75 mm2
4 x 0,5 mm² for antivalent
Flange connector M 12 x 1
Housing material PA/PPO Brass
Active surface PA/PPO PTFE
Lid PA/PPO PA
*With sealed potentiometer screw
CAPACITIVE SENSORS NormLine
NPN NC
PNP NO
NPN Antivalent
PNP NC PNP Antivalent
NPN NO
AC/DC NCAC/DC NO
AC/DC NCAC/DC NO
27A
ll
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
 (0
8/
20
09
)
RECHNER Industrie-Elektronik GmbH • Gaußstraße 8-10 • D-68623 Lampertheim • Tel. (0 62 06) 50 07-0 • Fax (0 62 06) 50 07-36 • e-mail: info@rechner-sensors.de • www.rechner-sensors.com
M 32 x 1,5 M 32 x 1,5 M 32 x 1,5
Non-flush mountable Non-flush mountable Non-flush mountable
20 mm 20 mm 20 mm
2...30 mm 2...30 mm 3...25 mm
Type code Art. No. Type code Art. No. Type code Art. No.
KAS-80-35-A-M32-Y3-NL KA 0417 KAS-80-35-A-M32-Y3-3D-NL KA 0429
KAS-90-32-S-M32-NL KA 0629
CE, RoHS, UL-CSA CE, RoHS, UL-CSA, ATEX, IECEx CE, RoHS
12...30 V DC 12...30 V DC 20...250 V AC/DC
2 x 200 mA 2 x 200 mA 330 mA
< 15 mA < 15 mA < 2,5 mA
- 5 mA
50 Hz 50 Hz 25 Hz
-25...+70 °C -25...+70 °C -25...+70 °C
Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes
IEC 60947-5-2 IEC 60947-5-2 IEC 60947-5-2
IP 67* IP 67* IP 67*
Flange connector M 12 x 1 Flange connector M 12 x 1 2 m PVC cable,
 2 x 0,75 mm²
PA/PPO PA/PPO PA/PPO
PA/PPO PA/PPO PA/PPO
PA/PPO PA/PPO PA/PPO
Dimension M32 x ,15
28 A
ll
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
 (0
8/
20
09
)
RECHNER Industrie-Elektronik GmbH • Gaußstraße 8-10 • D-68623 Lampertheim • Tel. (0 62 06) 50 07-0 • Fax (0 62 06) 50 07-36 • e-mail: info@rechner-sensors.de • www.rechner-sensors.com
MOUNTING BLOCKS
Dimension:
Art.-No. Block No. Ø Sensor [mm] a b c d Ø e Ø f g Ø h Nuts
190150 131 10 30 20 10 20 4,3 8 4,5 10 M4
190200 132 11 30 20 10 20 4,3 8 4,5 11 M4
190250 133 20 45 30 15 30 5,3 9 6 20 M5
190300 134 22 45 30 15 30 5,3 9 6 22 M5
190350 135 30 60 45 15 45 5,3 9 6 30 M5
190400 136 32 60 45 15 45 5,3 9 6 32 M5
190450 137 34 60 45 15 45 5,3 9 6 34 M5
190030 138 40 80 65 15 65 5,3 9 6 40 M5
190050 139 50 80 65 15 65 5,3 9 6 50 M5
190100 140 64 95 80 15 80 5,3 9 6 64 M5
Dimensions „a” to „h” in mm
29A

KA0668 KAS-80-A13-A-NL 16
KA0667 KAS-80-A13-A-Y5-NL 16
TYPE SELECTION IN TYPE CODE ORDER
35A
ll
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
 (0
8/
20
09
)
RECHNER Industrie-Elektronik GmbH • Gaußstraße 8-10 • D-68623 Lampertheim • Tel. (0 62 06) 50 07-0 • Fax (0 62 06) 50 07-36 • e-mail: info@rechner-sensors.de • www.rechner-sensors.com
Art.-No. Type Page
KA0717 KAS-80-A13-S-K-NL 17
KA0666 KAS-80-A13-S-NL 16
KA0554 KAS-80-A14-A-K-NL 20
KA0574 KAS-80-A14-A-K-Y3-NL 21
KA0665 KAS-80-A14-A-NL 20
KA0660 KAS-80-A14-A-Y5-NL 21
KA0720 KAS-80-A14-S-K-NL 20
KA0663 KAS-80-A14-S-NL 20
KA0713 KAS-80-A22-A-NL 15
KA0716 KAS-80-A22-A-Y5-NL 15
KA0714 KAS-80-A22-S-NL 15
KA0325 KAS-80-A23-A-K-NL 19
KA0445 KAS-80-A23-A-K-Y3-NL 19
KA0725 KAS-80-A23-A-PTFE/MS-NL 18
KA0324 KAS-80-A23-S-K-NL 19
KA0327 KAS-80-A24-A-K-NL 24
KA0333 KAS-80-A24-A-K-Y3-NL 24
KA0335 KAS-80-A24-A-NL 22
KA0412 KAS-80-A24-A-PTFE/MS-NL 23
KA0413 KAS-80-A24-A-PTFE/MS-Y3-NL 23
KA0336 KAS-80-A24-A-Y3-NL 23
KA0734 KAS-80-A24-A-K-Y3-3D-NL, ATEX 25
KA0326 KAS-80-A24-S-K-NL 24
KA0334 KAS-80-A24-S-NL 22
KA0721 KAS-80-34-A-M32-PTFE/MS-Y3-
NL
26
KA0629 KAS-90-32-S-M32-NL 27
KA0677 KAS-90-A13-Ö-MS/PPO-NL 18
KA0724 KAS-90-A13-Ö-NL 17
KA0676 KAS-90-A13-S-MS/PPO-NL 18
KA0634 KAS-90-A13-S-NL 17
KA0675 KAS-90-A14-Ö-MS/PPO-NL 22
KA0641 KAS-90-A14-Ö-NL 21
KA0674 KAS-90-A14-S-MS/PPO-NL 22
KA0603 KAS-90-A14-S-NL 21
KA0606 KAS-90-A23-Ö-NL 19